City and Contractor are each individually 
referred to herein as a "Party" or collectively as the "Parties". 

WHEREAS, City sought (RFP) Request For Proposal from qualified vendors for the 

hay cutting, baling, and removal of hay bales from approximately one hundred seventeen 

(117+/-) acres on farmland where conservation improvements and newly seeded 

vegetation of city owned real estate north of the Waste Water Treatment Plant; and 

WHEREAS, the H a y  Contractor is a Missouri owned business willing to provide 

the desired services and was the successful bidder for the City request;

[...]

WHEREAS, Hay Contractor agrees to buy the hay bales described herein upon the 

terms and conditions provided. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the 

Parties agree as follows: 

1. PROJECT DESCRIPTION AND SCOPE OF WORK. 

Project Description. 

Hayland crop is located on one-hundred seventeen (117+/-) acres in the City of 

Moberly, Missouri, north of the Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) which is shown on 

the attached Exhibit- M a p .  H a y  Contractor has agreed to cut, bale, and remove hay 

bales from the property. 

Scope of Work.

[...]

Contractor agrees to pay to City the sum of One Thousand five hundred fifty-five Dollars 

for the hay bales removed from the property which amount the Parties agree is fair 

compensation for the value of the hay bales for each cutting. 

Payment. 

Hay Contractor shall make payment to City in a lump sum of One Thousand five 

hundred fifty-five Dollars ($1,555.00) following completion of the c u t t i n g ,  b a l i n g ,  a n d  

removal of hay bales. Payment to be made no later than thirty days (30) after removal of  

the hay bales from the property. 

3. TERM. 

Hay Contractor may begin performance of this agreement the week of July 17,

[...]

cooperative action are within the scope of the powers of such municipality. 

B. Hathaway is in the process of developing a housing project called Eagle Tree Ridge (the 
“development”) and pursuant to a Cooperative Agreement between City and Hathaway, the City is to 
pay Hathaway Thirty-Three Thousand Dollars ($33,000.00) following successful completion of a 
Detention Basin and stormwater infrastructure as part of the development. 

C. Hathaway is not able to obtain a final plat for his development because not all public 
infrastructure have been completed as required by Moberly City Code Sec.

[...]

increase the cost of the Detention construction.  Hathaway will be responsible for the engineering and 

construction of the Detention and all other aspects of the Detention development. 

2. Reimbursement.   

The City agrees to contribute the sum of Thirty-Three Thousand Dollars ($33,000.00) (the 

“contribution”) toward the cost of the Detention structure in consideration of the capacity described 

above.   The City’s contribution shall be paid to Hathaway following successful completion of the 

Detention.  Hathaway agrees to provide notice to the City once the construction of the Detention has